
CA 5 - C December Analysis

2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023

New Clubs
Charter Members

New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
167

261
830
-173

2
382

4582
923
4664

5
480

2264
752
2490

5
323

3359
578
3517

GAT Constitutional Area 5 - China  Leader: Open

July 2021 to December 2022 (6 months) Results

CA 5 - C

December (Only Results)

Dec-20 Dec-21 Dec-22

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
20
568
122
522

0
34
352
127
314

0
18
844
77
807

CA 5 - C

Statement for 2nd Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

2020-2021
2nd Qtr

2021-2022
2nd Qtr

2022-2023
2nd Qtr

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
110
1192
339
1202

0
174
1053
304
1173

3
164
1891
232
2041

CA 5 - C

MD ANALYSIS



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
24
5

162
-87

0
77
685
181
728

0
92
606
129
690

0
48
764
112
801

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
24
5

162
-87

0
77
685
181
728

0
92
606
129
690

0
48
764
112
801

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



December (Only) Results

Dec-20 Dec-21 Dec-22

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
3
39
9
47

0
13
274
19
275

0
0
92
20
75

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
3
39
9
47

0
13
274
19
275

0
0
92
20
75

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2020-2021
2nd Qtr

2021-2022
2nd Qtr

2022-2023
2nd Qtr

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
19
150
137
143

0
30
536
49
543

0
28
544
78
562

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
19
150
137
143

0
30
536
49
543

0
28
544
78
562

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
41
19
166
-70

0
73

1289
202
1402

0
62
645
164
660

0
42
870
68
937

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
41
19
166
-70

0
73

1289
202
1402

0
62
645
164
660

0
42
870
68
937

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



December (Only) Results

Dec-20 Dec-21 Dec-22

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
10
165
22
165

0
4
41
32
37

0
4

541
0

547

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
10
165
22
165

0
4
41
32
37

0
4

541
0

547

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2020-2021
2nd Qtr

2021-2022
2nd Qtr

2022-2023
2nd Qtr

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
18
273
39
292

0
24
272
91
270

0
11

721
15
729

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
18
273
39
292

0
24
272
91
270

0
11

721
15
729

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
48
9
87
7

0
71

1050
327
912

0
151
389
181
547

0
70
837
206
868

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
48
9
87
7

0
71

1050
327
912

0
151
389
181
547

0
70
837
206
868

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



December (Only) Results

Dec-20 Dec-21 Dec-22

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
3

170
56
139

0
15
33
53
17

0
10
118
30
111

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
3

170
56
139

0
15
33
53
17

0
10
118
30
111

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2020-2021
2nd Qtr

2021-2022
2nd Qtr

2022-2023
2nd Qtr

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
9

334
89
309

0
97
89
90
233

0
33
295
51
394

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
9

334
89
309

0
97
89
90
233

0
33
295
51
394

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
45
32
135
23

0
96

1392
66

1508

0
28
414
72
425

0
18
637
54
637

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
45
32
135
23

0
96

1392
66

1508

0
28
414
72
425

0
18
637
54
637

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



December (Only) Results

Dec-20 Dec-21 Dec-22

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1

176
11

174

0
2
0
2
2

0
0
88
3
88

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1

176
11

174

0
2
0
2
2

0
0
88
3
88

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2020-2021
2nd Qtr

2021-2022
2nd Qtr

2022-2023
2nd Qtr

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
31
376
28
409

0
11

122
31
121

0
5

247
22
247

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
31
376
28
409

0
11

122
31
121

0
5

247
22
247

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
2
47
-45

1
24
5
4
27

0
12
0
46
-34

0
0
12
4
8

303

Hong Kong
 China
Macao

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
9

194
233
-1

1
41
161
143
87

5
135
210
160
202

5
145
239
134
266

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
9

196
280
-46

2
65
166
147
114

5
147
210
206
168

5
145
251
138
274

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



December (Only) Results

Dec-20 Dec-21 Dec-22

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
2
1
1

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
1
-1

303

Hong Kong
 China
Macao

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
3
16
23
-4

0
0
4
21
-17

0
4
5
23
-13

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
3
18
24
-3

0
0
4
21
-17

0
4
5
24
-14

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2020-2021
2nd Qtr

2021-2022
2nd Qtr

2022-2023
2nd Qtr

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
22
2
3
21

0
12
0
2
10

0
0
12
4
8

303

Hong Kong
 China
Macao

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
11
57
43
28

0
0
34
41
-4

3
87
72
62
101

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
33
59
46
49

0
12
34
43
6

3
87
84
66
109

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C




