# **MD ANALYSIS**

#### CA 5 - C December Analysis

#### GAT Constitutional Area 5 - China Leader: Open

#### July 2021 to December 2022 (6 months) Results

CA 5 - C	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023
New Clubs	0	2	5	5
Charter Members	167	382	480	323
New Members	261	4582	2264	3359
Drops	830	923	752	578
Net Growth	-173	4664	2490	3517

#### **December (Only Results)**

CA 5 - C	Dec-20	Dec-21	Dec-22
New Clubs	0	0	0
<b>Charter Members</b>	20	34	18
New Members	568	352	844
Drops	122	127	77
Net Growth	522	314	807

CA 5 - C	2020-2021 2nd Qtr	2021-2022 2nd Qtr	2022-2023 2nd Qtr
New Clubs	1	0	3
Charter Members	110	174	164
New Members	1192	1053	1891
Drops	339	304	232
Net Growth	1202	1173	2041

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023
Chin a Cou	China	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops	0 24 5 162	0 77 685 181	0 92 606 129	0 48 764 112
n		Net Growth	-87	728	690	801
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 24 5 162 -87	0 77 685 181 728	0 92 606 129 690	0 48 764 112 801

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	Dec-20	Dec-21	Dec-22
Chin a		New Clubs Charter Members	03	0 13	0 0
Cou n	China	New Members Drops Net Growth	39 9 47	274 19 275	92 20 75
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 3 39 9 47	0 13 274 19 275	0 0 92 20 75

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	2020-2021 2nd Qtr	2021-2022 2nd Qtr	2022-2023 2nd Qtr
Chin a Cou n	China	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 19 150 137 143	0 30 536 49 543	0 28 544 78 562
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 19 150 137 143	0 30 536 49 543	0 28 544 78 562

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023
Chin		New Clubs	0	0	0	0
a		Charter Members	41	73	62	42
Cou	China	New Members	19	1289	645	870
n		Drops	166	202	164	68
		Net Growth	-70	1402	660	937
Total		New Clubs	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	41	73	62	42
		New Members	19	1289	645	870
		Drops	166	202	164	68
		Net Growth	-70	1402	660	937

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	Dec-20	Dec-21	Dec-22
Chin		New Clubs	0	0	0
а		Charter Members	10	4	4
Cou	China	New Members	165	41	541
n		Drops	22	32	0
		Net Growth	165	37	547
Total		New Clubs	0	0	0
		Charter Members	10	4	4
		New Members	165	41	541
		Drops	22	32	0
		Net Growth	165	37	547

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	2020-2021 2nd Qtr	2021-2022 2nd Qtr	2022-2023 2nd Qtr
Chin a Cou n	China	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 18 273 39 292	0 24 272 91 270	0 11 721 15 729
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 18 273 39 292	0 24 272 91 270	0 11 721 15 729

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023
Chin a Cou n	China	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 48 9 87 7	0 71 1050 327 912	0 151 389 181 547	0 70 837 206 868
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 48 9 87 7	0 71 1050 327 912	0 151 389 181 547	0 70 837 206 868

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	Dec-20	Dec-21	Dec-22
Chin		New Clubs	03	0 15	0
a Cou	China	Charter Members New Members	170	33	10 118
n		Drops Net Growth	56 139	53 17	30 111
Total		New Clubs Charter Members	03	0 15	0 10
		New Members Drops	170 56	33	118 30
		Net Growth	139	17	111

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	2020-2021 2nd Qtr	2021-2022 2nd Qtr	2022-2023 2nd Qtr
Chin a Cou n	China	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 9 334 89 309	0 97 89 90 233	0 33 295 51 394
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 9 334 89 309	0 97 89 90 233	0 33 295 51 394

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023
Chin a		New Clubs Charter Members	0 45	0 96	0 28	0 18
Cou n	China	New Members Drops Net Growth	32 135 23	1392 66 1508	414 72 425	637 54 637
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 45 32 135 23	0 96 1392 66 1508	0 28 414 72 425	0 18 637 54 637

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	Dec-20	Dec-21	Dec-22
Chin a Cou	China	New Clubs Charter Members New Members	0 1 176	020	0 0 88
n		Drops Net Growth	11 174	2	3 88
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 1 176 11 174	0 2 0 2 2	0 0 88 3 88

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	2020-2021 2nd Qtr	2021-2022 2nd Qtr	2022-2023 2nd Qtr
Chin a Cou n	China	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 31 376 28 409	0 11 122 31 121	0 5 247 22 247
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 31 376 28 409	0 11 122 31 121	0 5 247 22 247

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023
NA		New Clubs	0	1	0	0
		Charter Members	0	24	12	0
	Undistricted	New Members	2	5	0	12
		Drops	47	4	46	4
		Net Growth	-45	27	-34	8
303		New Clubs	0	1	5	5
		<b>Charter Members</b>	9	41	135	145
	Hong Kong	New Members	194	161	210	239
	China	Drops	233	143	160	134
	Масао	Net Growth	-1	87	202	266
Total		New Clubs	0	2	5	5
		<b>Charter Members</b>	9	65	147	145
		New Members	196	166	210	251
		Drops	280	147	206	138
		Net Growth	-46	114	168	274

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	Dec-20	Dec-21	Dec-22
NA		New Clubs	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0
	Undistricted	New Members	2	0	0
		Drops	1	0	1
		Net Growth	1	0	-1
303		New Clubs	0	0	0
		Charter Members	3	0	4
	Hong Kong	New Members	16	4	5
	China	Drops	23	21	23
	Масао	Net Growth	-4	-17	-13
Total		New Clubs	0	0	0
		<b>Charter Members</b>	3	0	4
		New Members	18	4	5
		Drops	24	21	24
		Net Growth	-3	-17	-14

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	2020-2021 2nd Qtr	2021-2022 2nd Qtr	2022-2023 2nd Qtr
NA		New Clubs	1	0	0
		Charter Members	22	12	0
	Undistricted	New Members	2	0	12
		Drops	3	2	4
		Net Growth	21	10	8
303		New Clubs	0	0	3
		Charter Members	11	0	87
	Hong Kong	New Members	57	34	72
	China	Drops	43	41	62
	Масао	Net Growth	28	-4	101
Total		New Clubs	1	0	3
		Charter Members	33	12	87
		New Members	59	34	84
		Drops	46	43	66
		Net Growth	49	6	109